## 501820595 02/15/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joseph A Miller	08/07/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USA as represented by the Secretary of the Army on behalf of USAMRMC	
Street Address:	504 Scott Street	
Internal Address:	MRMC-JA	
City:	Fort Detrick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21702-5012	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12096283

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)619-5034 Phone: 3016197219

Email: mary.beach@amedd.army.mil

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Arwine
Address Line 1: 504 Scott Street
Address Line 2: MRMC-JA

Address Line 4: Fort Detrick, MARYLAND 21702-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WRAMC 04-04

Mary Ann Beach

Total Attachments: 1 source=miller#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027705 FRAME: 0503

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: MODULAR PROSTHETIC FOOT

Inventor: JOSEPH A. MILLER

RECORDED: 02/15/2012

Date Oath Executed: 03/05/2007

Application Serial Nos.: U.S. Provisional 60/756,623 filed 12/22/2005 and International Application

PCT/US2006/062472 filed 12/21/2006

I, the undersigned inventor, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any reissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.
- Agree to provide any further information within my knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor's Signature:	ua
Date: 07 August 2008	Typed Name of Inventor: JOSEPH A. MILLER
STATE OF Washington, OC	
COUNTY OF N/A	
	own to me to be the individual described in and who executed ore me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free
(SEAL)	LMD
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission expires onA
	Andrew M. Bourgeois NOTARY, Title 10 U.S.C. 936 & 1044a AR 27-55, para 2-2a(2)
	An 27-00, paid 2 0-1-7

PATENT REEL: 027705 FRAME: 0504